

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



of 2

EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 76th REGULAR SESSION OF THE EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON FEBRUARY 23, 2021, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Karina S. Gauani	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Victor V. Perez	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan	Ex Officio Member (via Teleconferencing)
Hon. Karen L. Taguinod	Ex Officio Member

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 107-08-2021

RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION TO CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY FOR BEING THE TOP 2 PERFORMING SCHOOL NATIONWIDE IN THE JANUARY 2021 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Sponsored by:	Hon. Karina S. Gauani
	Hon. Grace B. Arago
	Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II
	Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que
	Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan
	Hon. Gilbert S. Labang
	Hon. Danilo L. Baccay
	Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz
	Hon. Arnel T. Arugay
	Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan
	Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham
	Hon. Raymund P. Guzman
	Hon. Victor V. Perez
	Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan
	Hon. Karen L. Taguinod

WHEREAS, on January 21-22, 2021, one hundred twenty-six (126) examinees of the College of Allied Health Sciences of the Cagayan State University-Andrews Campus took the 2021 Medical Technologist Licensure Examination;

WHEREAS, of the 126 examinees who took the Licensure Examination, one hundred twenty-three (123) examinees passed the said Licensure Examination;

WHEREAS, the National Passing Rate for the Licensure Examination is 67.68% while the College of Allied Health Sciences of the Cagayan State University percentage of passing is 97.62%;

WHEREAS, the College of Allied Health Sciences of the Cagayan State University has produced three (3) Topnotchers (8th, 9th and 10th placers).

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to COMMEND the College of Allied Health Sciences of the Cagayan State University for being the Top 2 performing school nationwide in the January 2021 Medical Technologist Licensure Examination.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to Dean Julius T. Capili, RMT, Ph.D. for his information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 107-08-2021 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

> х-х-х I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING: JOE O, Ph.Q. the Sanggunian P

to

ATTESTED: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer Date: 02/26/21

CONFORME: HON. ATTY. JEFFE N P. SORIANO City Date:

cel